4,390,000 common shares at $0.02 per share for total proceeds of $101,100 of which $36,579
was received as at October 31, 2014.

  PRO‐FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

  INEXCO MINING CORP.

  OCTOBER 31, 2014

  (EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS)

  (UNAUDITED – PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT)

1. PRO‐FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

2. NOTES TO PRO‐FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

hmc
Typewritten Text
Schedule "C"

INEXCO MINING CORP.
PRO‐FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at October 31, 2014

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)  (Unaudited – prepared by Management)

Inexco Mining

Corp.,
October 31,

2014

Worldwide
Marijuana

Inc.,
October 31,

2014
Pro‐forma
adjustments  Notes   Consolidated

ASSETS

Current
   Cash  $  7,721  $  53,437  $  64,521  3(a)  $  507,010
   3,000  3(b)
   7,500  3(b)
   742,831  3(c)
   (120,000)  3(d)
   (80,000)  3(e)
   (100,000)  3(f)
   Amounts receivable   1,123   ‐   ‐   1,123
   Prepaid expenses   25,000   5,000   ‐   30,000

   33,844   58,437   445,852   538,133

Deposits   ‐   70,000   1,080,000  3(e)   1,250,000
   100,000  3(f)
Exploration and evaluation asset   213,709   ‐   (213,709)  3(b)   ‐

  $  247,553  $  128,437  $  1,412,143   $  1,788,133

LIABILITIES
Current
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $  34,817  $  135,390  $  ‐   $  170,207
   Due to related party   ‐   20,000   ‐   20,000

   34,817   155,390   ‐   190,207

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share Capital   656,364   72,000   101,100  3(a)   4,550,680
   3,000  3(b)
   14,208  3(b)
   670,831  3(c)
   2,503,749  3(d)
   (670,572)  3(d)
   200,000  3(d)
   1,000,000  3(e)
Subscriptions received   ‐   36,579   (36,579)  3(a)   ‐
Contributed surplus   471,056   ‐   (6,708)  3(b)   147,900
   (464,348)  3(d)
   147,900  3(d)
Deficit   (914,684)   (135,532)   (213,709)  3(b)   (3,100,654)
   914,684  3(d)
   213,709  3(d)
   (2,965,122)  3(d)

   212,736   (26,953)   1,412,143   1,597,926

  $  247,553  $  128,437  $  ‐   $  1,788,133

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro‐forma consolidated statement of financial position

INEXCO MINING CORP.
NOTES TO PRO‐FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at October 31, 2014

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)  (Unaudited – prepared by Management)

 2

1.  PROPOSED TRANSACTION

Inexco Mining Corp. (“Inexco” or the “Company”) and Worldwide Marijuana Inc. (“WMI”), a private company, have
entered  into a  letter of  intent dated  September 22, 2014  (the  “LOI”).   Under  the  terms of  the  LOI,  Inexco will

[…]

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   (34,817)

Net liabilities acquired   6,527

Cost of public listing charged to deficit   2,965,122

  $  2,971,649

   Consideration
Fair value of common shares deemed to be issued  $  2,503,749
Fair value of options deemed to be issued   147,900
Finder’s fees  ‐ fair value of 800,000 common shares issued   200,000
Legal and other transaction costs   120,000

  $  2,971,649

e. WMI issued 2,222,222 common shares to the owners of Medcann Health Products Ltd. and advanced an

additional deposit of $80,000  in consideration for acquiring the Medcann Property. The common shares
issued have a fair value of $1,000,000.

f. WMI  advanced  an  additional  deposit  of  $100,000  to  5N  Plus  Trail  Inc.  for  the  acquisition  of  the  Trail
Property.

4.  PRO‐FORMA CONSOLIDATED SHARE CAPITAL

As a  result of  the Transaction and  the pro‐forma assumptions and adjustments,  the shareholders’ equity of  the
combined entity as at October 31, 2014 is comprised of the following:

  Share Capital

Notes

Number of
Shares

  $

Subscriptions
received

$

Contributed
Surplus

$
Deficit

$
Total

$

WMI balances prior to transactions above   288,001 72,000 36,579 ‐  (135,532) (26,953)
WMI private placement financing  3(a)  7,050,000 101,100 (36,579) ‐  ‐ 64,521
Share subscriptions received re Inexco  3(b)  ‐ 3,000 ‐ ‐  ‐ 3,000
Shares issued in concurrent financing  3(c)  2,863,326 670,831 ‐ ‐  ‐ 670,831
Shares deemed to be issued re Inexco  3(d)  10,014,996 2,503,749 ‐ ‐  (2,497,222) 6,527
Options deemed to be issued re Inexco  3(d)  ‐ ‐ ‐ 147,900  (147,900) ‐
Shares issued – Finder’s fees  3(d)  800,000 200,000 ‐ ‐  (200,000) ‐
Transaction costs  3(d)  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐  (120,000) (120,000)
WMI shares issued re Medcann  3(e)  2,222,222 1,000,000 ‐ ‐  ‐ 1,000,000

   23,238,545 4,550,680 ‐ 147,900  (3,100,654) 1,597,926

5.  EFFECTIVE TAX RATE

The effective income tax rate applicable to the consolidated operations is estimated to be 26%.

INEXCO MINING CORP.
Management Discussion and Analysis
For the Twelve months ended October 31, 2014

The Management Discussion and Analysis (“MD&A”), prepared March 2, 2015 should be read in
conjunction with the audited financial statements and notes thereto for the year ended October 31, 2014,
and the notes thereto of Inexco Mining Corp. (“Inexco”) which were prepared in accordance with
International Financial Reporting Standards.

This management discussion and analysis may contain forward-looking statements in respect of various